o sl FILED Np..._ 23
AUD $ L 1 2003 5244
H‘M.F.sﬁ ; BOOK. S PAGE
2103 SEP -2 PM 3 38
10K UTSLE
, . o 5 _ﬂg ej:a«:c Rr}rgﬁ
comrorar. N, 5 7 MASOR COURTY, 1OWA
RECORDED. (/
COMPARED aermias

\/ Preparer:

Doran T. Ryan, Raccoon Valley State Bank, 1009 Court St Adel, +IA 50003 “(515)993-458 -
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE
FOR RECORDER

REAL ESTATE CONTRACT MCDIFICATION AGREEMENT

h

This Real Estate Contract Modification Agreement is entered into on
this 26™ day of August, 2003, by and between Raccoon Valley State Bank,
an Iowa Corporation of the County of Dallas, State of Iowa,
{*Sellers”): and Howard K. Clayton, Sr. and Betty L. Clayton of the
County of Dallas, State of Iowa, (“Buyers”);

RECITAL

L. Sellers and Buyers entered into a certain REAL ESTATE CONTRACT-
INSTALLMENTS dated the 24™ day of August, 2000 and recorded in
file no. 005685, Book 142, Page 883 AND a certain REAL ESTATE
CONTRACT MODIFICATION AGREEMENRT dated 19th,day of October, 2001 :
and recorded in file no. 004806, Book 2001, Page 4806 at the L e
Madison County Recorder, Winterset, Iowa and now desire to modify :
certain terms. : St W

COVENANTS

NOW, THEREFCRE, in consideration of cne dellar and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. INTEREST RATE Interest (7.25% per annum, previously) shall
be calculated at the rate of 6.25% per annum beginning on the
above date.

2. PAYMENT AMOUNT The monthly payment amount shall be reduced
from $664.38 due each month on or before the 25™ to $590.82
on or before September 25, 2003, and $590.82 on or before the
25" day of each and every month thereafter including interest
on unpaid balance thereof at the fateg of 6.25% per anmum,
payable monthly through and lnclud : - 25, 2006 with
the entire unpaid prlnc1pal and 1nterest balance due on
August 25, 2006. Payments .shall be applled first to interest
then unpaid and the rest upon the balance of the principal.

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all other terms shall
remain in full force and effect.





3-77-28 PARCEL IN SW NW


A 4’mm" o

ML TR

Hig mvnu"‘

@ .'ug 6‘;‘ ; .
2 ¢ §g¥ be the voluntary act and deed of the corporation and of the

i my ¥
% u?,* 240

-

Street, Adel, IA 50003

Lt Ll

Howard K. Clayton, Buy
319 N 11 st., Adel, IA 50003

Betty L./Clayton, Buyer
319 N 11*® st., Adel, IA 50003

STATE OF IOWA, COUNTY OF DALLAS, ss,

on this 26 day of August, 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Public in and for the State of Iowa, personally appeared Daniel J.
Hawkins and Doran T. Ryan, to me personally known, who being by me duly
worn, did say that they are the President and Executive Vice
PResident, respectively, of the corporation executing the foregoing
ytrument; that the seal affixed thereto is the seal of the

H

1

G
Pt

Pley a Bank, an Iowa Corporation, Seller

ary Publﬁj/in and for the State of Iowa

STATE OF IOWA, DALLAS COUNTY, ss:

On this 26" day of August, 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Howard X.
Clayton, Sr. and Betty L. Clayton to me known to be the identical
persons named in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument,
and acknowledged that they executed the same as their voluntary act and

deed.

4«-///,«-—

ary Publi€.®n and for the State of Iowa

E
’Bnma&%wdykSW%Nw%
i
1

HR0L
10-35.-0!

5685
3-25-00



